MARIAN NEMETH

WORK HISTORY SUMMARY

June 2013 — Current: Database Manager Consultant for 180 Degrees Program

2006 — Current: Forensic Animator Consultant for Forensic Trauma Consultants

17.5 years as Forensic Animator for OSP Scene Reconstruction Unit —
Over 300 cases, predominantly homicides and fatal collisions

3 years as computer specialist with Department of Agriculture

4 years as technical writer and special projects manager with US West

GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION

Yavapai Community College, Prescott, AZ 1977 - 1978
Northern Arizona University, Flagstaff, AZ (BS Sociology) 1978 - 1980
Front Range Community College, Fort Collins, CO (AutoCAD) 1993
Colorado State University, Fort Collins, CO (Remote Sensing, GIS) 1994
Chemeketa Community College (Architectural Drafting) 2003
Oregon State University (Master Gardener Program) 2012
SPECIALIZED TRAINING
Crime Scene Investigation
Crime Scene Investigation I1 1997
Crime Scene: The Critical Hours of an Investigation 1999
Oregon Regional Forensic Academy 2000
Child Abuse and Sexual Assault Symposium 2000
Major Crimes and Homicide Training 2001
Major Crimes and Homicide Training 2002
Recovering Human Remains / Homicide Investigation 2002



Major Crimes and Homicide Training
High Profile Crime Investigation
Basic Detective Training

Major Crimes and Homicide Training
Expert Witness & Testimony

Lethal Weapon — DUII Homicide

Major Crimes and Homicide Training

3d / Animation
Intro to Modeling & Animation
Awareness Learning — AutoCAD
Forensic Engineering Seminar
ArcView
3DS Max Animation Training
3DS Max Animation Training
Forensic and Security Metrology
Siggraph Animation Convention

Other Software

2003

2003

2006

2007

2007

2010

2011

1996

1997

1998

1998

2003

2005

2008

2010

Adobe Creative Suite - Photoshop, Premier, After Effects, Soundbooth, Encore

Microsoft Office - Word, Excel, Powerpoint, Access

Corel Draw, Poser, Crime Zone, Adobe Acrobat

PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS and BOARDS

Oregon Peace Officers Association
Executive Board Member 2002 — 2013
Treasurer 2004 — 2013
Lifetime Member

Western Oregon University
Adjunct Professor 2012 - 2013
Introduction to Crime Scene Diagramming
Advanced Crime Scene Diagramming

Oregon State Police Fallen Trooper Memorial
Board Member of the Design Team 2011 — 2013



